



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1671/2025

M/s Tulsi Agro Insustries through its Proprietor Anupkumar s/o Mohanlal Taori
Vs. Union of India, through the learned Secretary, Ministry of Finance (Deptt. Of
Revenue), New Delhi and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1672/2025

M/s Tulsi Agro Insustries through its Proprietor Anupkumar s/o Mohanlal Taori
Vs. Union of India, through the learned Secretary, Ministry of Finance (Deptt. Of
Revenue), New Delhi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Ram D. Heda Advocate for petitioner
Shri K.R. Lule, AGP for respondent Nos.5 to 8

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.**
DATE : 03.10.2025

1. Learned AGP for respondent Nos.5 to 8 seeks time to file reply. Time is granted.
2. Stand over to 07.11.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)