



1671-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NOS. 1671 OF 2025 AND 1672 OF 2025

(M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries, through its proprietor Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Vaiman Chatap h/f Mr. Ram Heda, Counsel for the
petitioner.

Ms Shraddha Kapoor (through VC) with Mr. Abhishek Kapoor,
Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 in WP 1672/2025.

Mr. K.R. Lule, A.G.P. for the respondent/State.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
NOVEMBER 28, 2025

At the request of the Counsel for respondent
nos. 2 to 4 in Writ Petition No. 1672/2025, stand over to
12/12/2025, for filing reply.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit